PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 024658 Frame 0311. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited	04/01/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited
Street Address: 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku	
City: Yokohama	
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11649916
Application Number:	11698286
Application Number:	12255322
Application Number:	12078739
Application Number:	12212066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)857-6395 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Arent Fox LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

100698-00230 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles M. Marmelstein

PATENT

REEL: 024943 FRAME: 0851

501282919

Total Attachments: 20 source=108397-00230_Assignment#page1.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page2.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page3.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page4.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page5.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page6.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page7.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page8.tif source=108397-00230 Assignment#page9.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page10.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page11.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page12.tif source=108397-00230 Assignment#page13.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page14.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page15.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page16.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page17.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page18.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page19.tif source=108397-00230_Assignment#page20.tif

PATENT REEL: 024943 FRAME: 0852 7/9/~10 4:39:02 PM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

'TO: ARENT FOX LLP COMPANY: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u> 108397 - 00</u>230

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



JULY 09, 2010

5012279134

ARENT FOX LLP

1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/09/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024658/0311 NUMBER OF PAGES: 17

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS LIMITED

DOC DATE: 04/01/2010

ASSIGNEE:

FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED 2-10-23 SHIN-YOKOHAMA KOKOHU-KU-YOKOHAMA, JAPAN

Konoku-Ku

SERIAL NUMBER: 11698286

FILING DATE: 01/26/2007

PATENT NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MEMORY DEVICE, MEMORY CONTROLLER AND MEMORY SYSTEM

SERIAL NUMBER: 11649916

FILING DATE: 01/05/2007

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: NON-VOLATILE SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PATENT REEL: 024943 FRAME: 0853 USPTO

7/9/10 4:39:02 PM

PAGE

Fax Server

"TO: ARENT FOX LLP COMPANY: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

024658/0311 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 12255322

FILING DATE: 10/21/2008

3/005

PATENT NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND SYSTEM

SERIAL NUMBER: 12078739

FILING DATE: 04/04/2008

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE

SERIAL NUMBER: 12212066

FILING DATE: 09/17/2008

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

TO: ARENT FOX LLP COMPANY: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

PAT	TENT	ASS	IGN	JΜ	EN	JT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

07/09/2010 501227913

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Name	Execution Date
ll	04/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited
Street Address:	2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kokohu-ku
City:	Yokohama
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11698286
Application Number:	11649916
Application Number:	12255322
Application Number:	12078739
Application Number:	12212066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2028576000

Email:

dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name:

Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1:

1050 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Charles M. Marmelstein

Total Attachments: 15

source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page1.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024943 FRAME: 0855 7/9/ 10 4:39:02 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO:ARENT FOX LLP COMPANY:1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page3.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page4.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page5.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page6.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page7.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page8.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page9.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page10.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page11.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page12.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page13.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page14.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page14.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page14.tif source=100698-06001_Change of Name#page14.tif

PATENT

TO: ARENT FOX LLP COMPANY: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

ARENT FOX LLP

12028576395

Company:

1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Fax Number:

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description Cover Page Received

2 965.TXT

Document 1, Batch 2101648

JUL 0 9 REC'D

Arent Fox Fax Doot.

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Friday, July 09, 2010 4:38:48 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

PATENT



Certificate of Translation

(Declaration)

I, Hidekazu Kojima, chief translator of the translation company Kumazasa Publisher Co., Ltd., do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare;

1. that I am a translator who is proficient in both English and Japanese

 that the attached document is true and faithful translation of certificate of all registered matters including recent historical records of Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited from Japanese into English

Date: April 28, 2010

Signature:

Hidekazu Kojima

Chief Translator

Translation Service Division of Kumazasa Publisher Co., Ltd.

Miyamasuzaka building

2-19-15 Shibuya Shibuya-ku Tokyo, Japan 150-0002

Telephone: 03-3499-1605

http://english-cvs.kumazasa.co.jp/

E-mail: english@kumazasa.co.jp

PATENT REEL: 024943 FRAME: 0858

Certificate of all registered matters including recent historical records

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi Corporation number: 0200-01-083343

Trade name	Fujitsu Microeled	etronics Limited		
	Fujitsu Semicon	ductor Limited	Changed on April 1, 2010	
			Registered on April 1, 2010	
Location of head office	2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi			
How to make an announcement	The financial statement of the company is officially gazetted.			
Date the company was established	March 21, 2008			
Objectives	Design, development, production, and distribution of electronic devices All the businesses appendant or relevant to the above			
Total number of the stocks which are able to be issued	13,000,000 .			
internumber and type of issued stocks	Total number of i 6,024,000	ssued stocks		
Amount of capital	60,000,000,000 y	/en	Materials and the second of th	
Régulations for restriction on stock	When this compa	any's stock is transferred, the stockhoo oard of directors.	older or the acquisitor should obtain the	
information on executive officers	<u>Director</u>	Shigeru Fujii	Reappointed on June 22, 2009	
			Resigned on March 31, 2010	
			Registered on April 1, 2010	
	Director	Haruyoshi Yagi	Reappointed on June 22, 2009	
	Director	Hiroyuki Hojo	Reappointed on June 22, 2009	
		gamenta para de la companya de la co		

Code number : chi-088735

^{*} The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

Fujltsu Semiconductor Limited

2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi

Corporation number: 0200-01-083343

	Director	Haruki Okada	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
	Director (Outside director)	Masami Yamamoto	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
	(Outside director)		Resigned on March 31, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Yasuo Nishiguchi	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
	(Outside director)		
	Director	Kazuhiko Kato	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
ř	(Outside director)		T cel sty like to the last like the last of like the last
	<u>Director</u>	Tsuneaki Ohara	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
•			Resigned on March 31, 2010
4 0 A 0 D C S 0 D	<i>*</i>		Registered on April 1, 2010
9 9 * + 4 & p	Director	Yoji Hino	Appointed on April 1, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Michael Shih	Appointed on April 1, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Shigeo Kashiwagi	Appointed on April 1, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Makoto Goto	Appointed on April 1, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Hideyuki Saso	Appointed on April 1, 2010
	(Outside director)		Registered on April 1, 2010
	Representative director 2-25-11 Nakamachi Se		Reappointed on June 22, 2009

Code number : chi-088735 * The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited

2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi

Corporation number: 0200-01-083343

		Auditor	Yoshihiro Ando	·	
				Resigned on March 31, 2010	
				Registered on April 1, 2010	
		Auditor	Masamichi Ogura		
		(Outside auditor)			
		Auditor	Toshio Adachi	Appointed on June 22, 2009	
		(Outside auditor)			
		Accounting Auditor	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 22, 2009	
,	Regulations of directors' no figbility for company	If it is the matter prescribed by the law, this company is allowed to exempt directors (including those who used to be a director) from the liability prescribed by Article 423, Clause 1 of the corporation law, to the extent that the minimum liability limit prescribed by the law is deducted from the amount of liability, after the board of directors passes a resolution.			
0 6		If it is the matter prescribed by the law, this company is allowed to exempt auditors (inclu who used to be an auditor) from the liability prescribed by Article 423, Clause 1 of the co law, to the extent that the minimum liability limit prescribed by the law is deducted from the of liability, after the board of directors passes a resolution.			
G	Řegulations of limitation of outside directors' llability for company	This company is allowed to make an agreement which limits the liability prescribed by Article 423, Clause 1 of the corporation law with outside directors. However, the limit of liability under this agreement shall be the minimum liability limit prescribed by the law.			
		Clause 1 of the corporation	nake an agreement which limits the law with outside auditors. However almum liability limit prescribed by the	r, the limit of liability under this	
	Information on company where a board of directors is organized	Company where a board or	f directors is organized	And a great or a server, aby and who are obtained as about an about an assault appears, in Europe and a galaxi	
	Information on company where a member is appointed as auditor	Company where a member	is appointed as auditor		
	Information on company where a board of auditors is organized	Company where a board of	auditors is organized		
		Ab	olished on April 1, 2010	Registered on April 1, 2010	
	Information on company where a member is appointed as accounting auditor	Company where a member	is appointed as accounting auditor		

Code number : chi-088735

^{*} The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited

2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi

Corporation number: 0200-01-083343

Information on registered matters

The head office was transferred from 2-7-1 Nishl-shinjuku Shinjuku-ku Tokyo on December 7,

2009.

Registered on December 11, 2009

I hereby certify that this document shows all valid data in the register book.

(Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau)

April 26, 2010

Keiko Kasuya

Resistrar

Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau, Kohoku branch office

Code number : chi-088735

* The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

11410年1履歷事項全部証明書

横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23

富士通セミコンタクター株式会社

商号	富士通マイクロエレクトロニクス株式会社	
	富生通セミコンダクター株式会社	平成22年 4月 1日変更
Affinies.		平成2.2年 4時 1.日登記
	横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23	
メ 公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行 方。	
VID (T.) (S) (1) (Z)	音音楽の子が表し、Cイルス。	
€従戍恋の年月日::	 	
<u> </u>	1. 電子デバイスの設計、開発、製造ならびに則 2. 前項に付帯または関連する一切の業務	反克
行可能株式総数	<u>13-0-0万株</u>	
行済株式の総数 びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 6-0-2万4000株	
本金の額 	金600億円	
武の譲渡制限に対る規定	当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには、株生ま を得なければならない。	たは取得者は取締役会の承認
員応関する事項	取締役 藤 井 滋	平成21年 6/月/22日厘任
		平成22年 3月31周辞任
	many and the confirmation of the confirmation	平成22年 4月 / 旧登記
	取締役 八 木 春 良	平成21年,6月22日重任
	取締役 北條 博 行	

整理番号 チ088735

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/4

PATENT

横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23 富士通セミコンタクター株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-083343

	取締役 岡・旭・晴・基	* 平成21年 6月22日重任	
			N.
	取締役 山本正置	平成21年 6月22日重任	
	(社外取締役)		
		平成22年 3月31日辞任	
	The second secon	平成22年 4月 1日登記	
	取締役 西、口:泰、夫	平成21年。6月22日重任	
	(牡外取締役)		
	取締役 加藤和彦	平成2 北年 6周22日重任	in 1
	(社外取締役)		
	取締役 小原恒明	平成21年 6月22日重任	
		平成22年 3月31日辞任	
	取締役 日 野 陽 司	平成2/2/年,4月,1日就任	
		平成22年 4/周 // 景景記	
	取締役 マーイ サール・・・・ラー	平成22年//4月/////////////////////////////////	
A de la constitución de la const	取締役	平成 2-2 年 4 月 1 日就任	
		平成2.2年 4月 1日登記	
	取締役 調 後 藤 信	平成22年 4月 1日就任	
		平成22年 4月 1日登記	
	取締役 佐相 秀。著	平成22年 4月 1日就任	多 全
	(社外取締役)		
		平成22年 4月 1日登記	
	東京都世田谷区中町二下目25番11号 代表取締役。また岡・田・晴・基	* 平成 2 1 年 6 月 2 2 日重任 	

整理番号 チ088735

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/4

PAIENT

横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23。 富士通セミコンダクター株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-083343

	監査役
	平成 2 2 年 3 月 3 1 日辞任
	平成22年 4月 1日登記
	監査役 小 倉 正 道
	(社外監査役)
	監査役 安 達 敏 夫 平成21年。6月22日就任
	(社外監査役)
	会計監査人 新日本有限責任監査法人 平成21年 6月22日重任
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除	当会社は取締役会の決議によって、取締役(取締役であったちのを含む。)の 会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について、法令に定応る要件に該当する場 合には、賠償責任額から法令に定める最低責価限度額を控除して得た額を限度
に関する規定 -	一大紀代表の表現である。
	当会社は取締役会の決議によって、監査役(監査後であったものを含む。)の 会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について、法令に定める要件で診当する場
	会には、賠償責任額から法令に定める最低責任限返額を控除して、得た額を限度 として免除することができる。
社外取締役等の会	当会社は社外取締役との間で、会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任とついて法
社に対する責任の 制限に関する規定!	令に定める要件に該当する場合には賠償責任を限定する契約を締結例を できる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、法分の定めの散送費
	任限度額とする。 当会社は社外監査役との間で、会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任成別の憲法
	令に定める要件に該当する場合には賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することの できる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、法令の定める最低責
A definition of the second	任限度額とする。
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社
監査役会設置会社	<u>監查</u> 役会設置会社
監査役会設置会社 監査役会設置会社 に関する事項 「本語とおりている時間は対している。」 「本語とおりている。」 「本語といる。」 「本語とおりている。」 「本語とおうている。」 「本語とおりている。」 「本語といる。」 「本語といる。	
	节点学验 学规则证 平成22年—4月 1日 路止 平成22年 4月 1日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社

整理番号 チ088735

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

3/4

横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23 富士通セミコンダクター株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-083/34/31 4 7 (1)

登記記録に関する。

平成21年12月7日東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目7番1号から本店移転。

三四 平成21年12月11日登記

This is so rerdly ships

等的的复数表面标,就你不是我

ទស់ក្រុំស្លែកការ សេចម្លេងសាខាក់ វ៉ាក

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明

した書面である。

(横浜地方法務局管轄)

平成22年 4月26日 横浜地方法務局港北出張所 登記官



整理番号 チ088735

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT



TELEPHONE: +81-3-3464-1717
FACSIMILE: +81-3-3464-2799
E-MAIL: shibuya@koshonin.gr.p

NIHON-SEIMEI SHIBUYA BLOG., 1-21 - I JINNAN, SHIBUYA KU FOR YO 150 BBAT, JAPAN

Registered No.

121

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

HIDEKAZU KOJIMA

has affixed his signature in my very presence to the attached document.

Dated this 28 day of April , 2010

TADAHIKO MIYAZAWA

NOTARY



NOTABLES IN JAPAN ARE APPOINTED BY THE MINISTER OF JUSTICE UNDER S.11 OF THE NOTABLES ACT 1808. PATENT

嘱託 小島 英和

は、本公証人の面前で添付書面に署名した。

よって、これを認証する。

平成 2 2 年 夕 月 2 S 日、本公証人役場において 東京都渋谷区神南1 丁目2 1番1号

東京法務局所属

公 証 人 Notary









TADAHIKO MIYAZAWA

証

明

上記署名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであり、かつ、その押印は、 真実のものであることを証明する。

平成22年4月28日

東京法務局長

山舖 弥一郎 直見

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- Country: JAPAN
 This public document
- 2. has been signed by TADAHIKO MIYAZAWA
- 3. acting in the capacity of Notary of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of TADAHIKO MIYAZAWA, NOTARY

Certified

5. at Tokyo

6.

APR. 28. 2010

- 7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- 8. 10-Nº 004701
- 9. Seal/stamp:

10. Signature

FORE GALLES

Kazutoyo OYABE
For the Minister for Foreign Affairs

PATENT

履歷事項全部証明書

横浜市港北区新横浜二下目10番23 富士通セミコンダクター株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-08334-3

	220 0 3 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 2 14 2 15 17 17 1	
商。号	富士通マイクロエレクトロニクス株式会社	Y. W
	富士通セミコンダクター株式会社	平成22年 4月 1日変更
		平成2.2年 4月 1.日登記
本》店。	横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う。	
会社成立の年月日	平成20年3月21日	.
目 的沙	1. 電子デバイスの設計、開発、製造ならびに販 2. 前項に付帯または関連する一切の業務	光
発行可能株式総数	13.0.0万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 60-2万4000株	
資本金の額	金600億円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには、株主ま を得なければならない。	たは取得者は取締役会の承認。
役員に関する事項	取締役 藤 井 滋	平成21年/6月22日重任
		平成22年 3月3月8日辞任
		平成22年 4月 1日登記
	取締役 八木春良	平成21年 6月22日重任
	取締役 北條博行	平成21年 6月22日重任
		

整理番号 チ087202

下線のあるちのは抹消事項であることを示す

横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23 富士通セミコンダクター株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-083343

	取締役 岡田晴基	平成21年 6月22日重任
	取締役 山本正己	平成21年。6月22日重任
	(社外取締役)	
		平成22年 3月31日辞任
		半成22年 4月 1日登記
	取締役 西口泰夫	平成21年 6月22日重任
Mpariti de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de	(社外取締役)	
	取締役 加藤和彦	平成21年 6月22日重任
internal disputation of the control	(社外取締役)	constituting spine of the constitution of the
	上 取締役 小 原 恒 明	平成炮北海 6周22语章
	The state of the s	
	The state of the s	平成23年3月3日東
The second secon	The second of th	
The second secon	取締役 日 野 陽 司	平成20年 2月 1日登記
	权利的权 自 到 物 刊	平成22军 學別 申請就行
	TF- 6att ZFu	平成22年 4月 海周登記
	取締役・・・・シー・・・シー・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	一 平成22年。4月 %目就有 一一一一一新
		平成2.2年 4月 1日登記
	取締役 柏木茂雄	平成22年~4月 1日就日
		平成2.2年 4月 1日登記
	取締役 後 藤 信	平成22年 4月 1自就社
		平成22年 4月 1月發訊
	取締役 佐相秀幸	平成22年 4月 1日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成 2.2年 4月 1日登記
	東京都世田谷区中町二丁目25番11号	平成21年 6月22日重任
	代表取締役 岡田 晴 基	and public states which there there is no second to the second state to the second state of the second sta

整理番号 チ087202 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/4

横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23 富士通セミコンダクター株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-083343

	監査役」。安康、順制度	
		平成2-2年 3月31日群任
		平成22年、4月、1日登記
	監査役 小 倉 正 道	
	(社外監查役)	
	監査役 安達 城夫	平成21年《6月22国就任
	(社外監查役)	
	会計監查人 新日本有限責任監査法人	平成21年 6月22日重任
		Mil.
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は取締役会の決議によって、取締役(取締会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について、法合には、賠償責任額から法令に定める最低責任限として免除することができる。 当会社は取締役会の決議によって、監査役(監査会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について、法合には、賠償責任額から法令に定める最低責任限として免除することができる。	令に定める要件と該当する場 要額を控除して得認額を限度
社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 制限体関する規定	当会社は社外取締役との間で、会社法第423条 令に定める要件に該当する場合には賠償責任を限 できる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限 任限度額とする。 当会社は社外監査役との間で、会社法第423条 令に定める要件に該当する場合には賠償責任を限 できる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限 任限度額とする。	定する契約を締結することが 度額は、法令の定める最低置 第1項の賠償責任について法 定する契約を締結することが
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	
	平成22年 4月 1日廃止	平成22年 4期 1日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	

整理番号 チ087202

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23 富士通セミコンダクター株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-083343

登記記録に関する

平成21年12月7日東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目7番1号から本店移転

平成21年12月11日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(横浜地方法務局管轄) 平成22年 4月 7日 横浜地方法務局港北出張所 登記官

整理番号 チ087202 * 下線のあるものは珠消事項であることを示す。

PATENT

REEL: 024943 FRAME: 0872 RECORDED: 08/18/2010